



2026:HHC:14351

Arb. Case No.86 of 2010 a/w  
Arb. Case No.87 of 2010

27.04.2016

Present: Ms. Charu Gupta, Advocate, vice Mr. Neeraj  
Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

On account of personal difficulty of Mr. Neeraj  
Gupta, learned counsel, matter is adjourned by two weeks.  
Thereafter, matter be listed in the weekly cause list.

April 27, 2016  
(Purohit)

(Sanjay Karo), J.