



2026:HHC:14351

Arb. Case No.86 of 2010 a/w
Arb. Case No.87 of 2010

16.09.2016

Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner in both the petitions.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Satish Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in both the petitions.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, matters are adjourned.

List on 22.09.2016, when parties/their authorized representatives, shall personally remain present in Court.

September 16, 2016
(Purohit)

(Sanjay Karol), J.