



22.09.2016 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner in
both the petitions.

Mr.J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Parmod
Negi, Advocate for the respondent, in both
the petitions.

On the request of learned counsel for the
parties, matter is referred to the mediation of
Mr. N.K. Sood, learned Senior Advocate of this
Court, who has agreed for the same. Parties who
are present in the Court agree to appear before
the learned Mediator today itself at 1:00 p.m. in
the High Court Mediation Centre.

Registry is directed to make available the
complete record to the learned Mediator.
Registrar (Judicial) to ensure compliance.

Put up with the report of learned Mediator.

September 22, 2016 (KS)

(Sanjay Karol), J.