



Arb. Case No. 86 of 2010 alongwith  
Arb. Case No. 87 of 2010.

15.03.2017 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the Objector-applicant in both the cases.

Mr. J. S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate for the Claimant-respondent, in both the cases.

Report of the learned Mediator perused. However, learned counsel for the parties pray that the matter be again referred to mediation. As such, on their request Sh. Naresh Kumar Sood, learned Senior Advocate, of this Court is appointed as Mediator in the present case. Parties/their authorized representatives undertake to appear before the learned Mediator on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2017, in the High Court Mediation Centre.

Registry is directed to make available the complete record to the learned Mediator. Registrar (Judicial) to ensure compliance.

Put up with the report of the learned Mediator.

March 15, 2017  
(PK)

(Sanjay Karol),  
Judge.