



Arb. Case No. 86 of 2010
a/w 87 of 2010.

17.05.2017 Present:-- Ms. Poonam Gahlot, Advocate, vice counsel for objector-applicant in both the cases.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the claimant-respondent, in both the cases.

In compliance of order dated 11.5.2017, Mr. Dinesh Khashyap, CEO, HIMUDA alongwith Mr. Chander Shekhar, CAO, HIMUDA is present in person. He has explained that absence of an officer not less than the rank of Superintending Engineer on 7.4.2017 before Mediator had occurred due to miscommunication of CAO who was dealing with the case and there was no intention of the officer/official concerned to disobey the directions issued by learned Mediator, therefore, any inconvenience caused to the Mediator or to the Court is regretted. He has assured to issue directions to the concerned officer to be careful in future. Need not to present again.

Conciliation has already failed in this case. Learned counsel applicant is not available as he is bereaved by death of his grand mother. Therefore, list for hearing after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge.

17th May, 2017
Anant Parihar