



Arb. Case No. 86 of 2010

14.12.2017 Present: Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, vice Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the objector/applicant.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Himanshu, Advocate, for the respondent/claimant.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that this matter was to be listed alongwith Arbitration Case No. 87 of 2010, which has not been reflected in the cause list.

Though, record of Arbitration Case No. 87 of 2010 is available with the record of this case, however, brief of the said case is not available with the learned counsel for the parties for want of reflection of the case in the cause list.

Registry is directed to be careful and to reflect all the connected matters in the cause list alongwith the main matter henceforth.

List alongwith Arbitration Case No. 87 of 2010 after three weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 14, 2017
(rajni)