



Arb. Case No. 86 of 2010

07.03.2018 Present: Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, vice Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the objector.

Mr. Pramod Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

OMP No. 21 of 2018 in Arb. Case No. 86 of 2010

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that file is not traceable in their office and, thus, seeks adjournment.

Learned counsel for non-applicant/objector also seeks further time to file reply to the application. Be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. List after four weeks.

The connected matter, i.e. Arb. Case No. 87 of 2010, has not been reflected in the cause list today despite there being a specific direction passed by this Court vide order, dated 14th December, 2017. Registry is directed to be careful in future and reflect all the connected matters in the cause list henceforth.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 07, 2018

(rajni)