



2026:HHC:14351

**Arb. Case No. 86 of 2010**  
**a/w Arb. Case No. 87 of 2010**

23.08.2018 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the objector(s).

Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Suneet  
Goel, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

**OMP No.21 of 2018 in Arb. Case No. 86 of 2010**  
**OMP No.20 of 2018 in Arb. Case No. 87 of 2010**

As per averments made in the application(s), the amount was deposited in this Court in Arbitration Case No. 4 of 2009/Arbitration Case No. 5 of 2009. Registry is directed to make the record of these cases available on next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, respondent(s), if advised so, may file appropriate application(s) for release of amount in those arbitration cases. List after two weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**August 23, 2018**  
*(rajni /rohit)*