



2026:HHC:14351

Arb. Case No. 86 of 2010

11.03.2019 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the objector.

M/s Suneeet Goel & Abhishek Sood, Advocates, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties inform that the present Arbitration Case was being heard alongwith Arbitration Case No. 87 of 2010, which is also *intra* the same parties. They pray that both the cases be taken up together for the purpose of hearing.

List on **10th April, 2019** alongwith Arbitration Case No. 87 of 2010.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 11, 2019
(bhupender)