



Arb. Case No.86 of 2010 a/w
Arb. Case No.87 of 2010

09.08.2021 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the objector,
in both the petitions.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. T.S.
Bhogal, Advocate, for the respondent, in both
the petitions.

When this case was taken up for
consideration, learned counsel for the objector informs
the Court that during the pendency of these
proceedings, sole respondent has died.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, learned counsel for the
objector submits that hearing of the case be deferred
by three weeks so that in the meanwhile, appropriate
steps can be taken. Ordered accordingly.

List after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 09, 2021
(Rishi)